

UNIVERSITI TUNKU ABDUL RAHMAN DU012(A)

Wholly owned by UTAR Education Foundation

Co. No. 578227-M

President/CEO Ir. Professor Dr. Ewe Hong Tat

BEng (Hons) *UM*, MSc *MIT*, PhD *MMU*, PEng, MIEM, SMIEEE, FAAET, FASc

15 January 2022

Associate Professor Dr Wustari L. Mangundjaya Universitas Bhayangkara Campus 2 Jl. Perjuangan No 81 Marga Mulya Bekasi Utara Jawa Barat 17143, Indonesia

Dear Dr Mangundjaya,

External Examiner - Master of Psychology (Industrial & Organisational Psychology)

It gives me great pleasure, on behalf of Universiti Tunku Abdul Rahman (UTAR) to extend to you this invitation to serve as an External Examiner for Master of Psychology (Industrial & Organisational Psychology) for a term of 3 years commencing 2 February 2022 to 1 February 2025, with an honorarium of RM2,000 per year.

An External Examiner normally visits UTAR once a term, at a time convenient to both parties. Per diem allowance of RM300.00 is provided for the duration of your visit to UTAR and you will be provided with a return economy class air ticket from your home base to UTAR. The terms and duties of an External Examiner are attached as per Appendix 1.

The examinations of this University are normally held in April/May, September and December of each year.

We shall be grateful if you could confirm your acceptance of this appointment by signing the attached form and returning it to UTAR by 15 February 2022.

The Dean of Faculty of Arts and Social Science, Assistant Professor Dr Lee Lai Meng, will communicate with you in due course for further details relating to your appointment / duties.

Thank you and best regards.

Yours sincerely,

Ir. Professor Dr Ewe Hong Tat

President/CEO

Encs: As above.

cc Assistant Professor Dr Lee Lai Meng Dean, Faculty of Arts and Social Science

Associate Professor Dr Yong Thian Khok

Director, Institute of Postgraduate Studies and Research

Yim Lin Heng Registrar

Kampar: Jalan Universiti, Bandar Barat, 31900 Kampar, Perak Darul Ridzuan, Malaysia

Tel: (605) 468 8888 ext: 1218 Fax: (605) 466 8531

Sungai Long Campus: Jalan Sungai Long, Bandar Sungai Long, Cheras, 43000 Kajang, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia

Tel: (603) 9019 8831 [*Direct*] **Fax**: (603) 9019 8832 **Website**: www.utar.edu.my **Email**: eweht@utar.edu.my



To : Universiti Tunku Abdul Rahman

Jalan Sungai Long

Bandar Sungai Long, Cheras

43000 Kajang

Selangor Darul Ehsan

Malaysia

[Attn: Ms Yim Lin Heng (yimlh@utar.edu.my) /

Ms Wong Ling Fong (wonglf@utar.edu.my)

Registrar's Office]

I am pleased to confirm my acceptance as External Examiner for Universiti Tunku Abdul Rahman for the following:

Programme : Master of Psychology (Industrial & Organisational Psychology)

Commencing: 2 February 2022 – 1 February 2025

Duration : Three (3) years

Name: Associate Professor Dr Wustari L. Mangundjaya

Date:

Kindly provide us the details of your bank account. Any payment will be credited directly to your bank account.

Name of Account Holder	
NRIC No.	
Name of Bank	
Address & Tel no. of Bank	
Account No.	
Type of Account	
Currency	
Beneficiary Contact No.	
Beneficiary Email Address	
Please fill in the following Code/No. whichever applicable.	
SWIFT Code	
IBAN Code	
SORT Code	
ABA ROUTING No.	
BSB No.	
Others (Please specify)	



SURAT TUGAS

Nomor: ST/ 499 /XI/2022/UBJ

Pertimbangan

Bahwa dalam rangka memenuhi permintaan sebagai *External Examiner* for Master of Psychology Universiti Tunku Abdul Rahman (UTAR) di Kampar, Perak Malaysia, dipandang perlu menugaskan Dosen Tetap Universitas Bhayangkara Jakarta Raya, untuk itu perlu dikeluarkan Surat Tugas.

Dasar

- 1. Surat dari President/CEO Universiti Tunku Abdul Rahman tanggal 15 Januari 2022 perihal External Examiner Master of Psychology (Industrial & Organisational Psychology)
- 2. Surat dari Dr. Wustari L Mangundjaya, M.Org.Psy., S.E., Psikolog Dosen Tetap Fakultas Psikologi Universitas Bhayangkara Jakarta Raya tanggal 23 November 2022 perihal Permohonan Ijin menjadi External Examiner.

DITUGASKAN

Kepada

Dr. WUSTARI LARASATI MANGUNDJAYA, M.Org., Psy, S.E, Psikolog DOSEN TETAP FAKULTAS PSIKOLOGI UBHARA JAYA

Untuk

- 1. Menjadi External Examiner for Master of Psychology Universiti Tunku Abdul Rahman (UTAR), selama 3 Tahun terhitung mulai tanggal 2 Februari 2022 sampai dengan 1 Februari 2025.
- 2. Melaporkan hasil pelaksanaan kegiatan tersebut secara tertulis kepada Rektor Universitas Bhayangkara Jakarta Raya.
- 3. Melaksanakan tugas ini dengan penuh tanggung jawab.

Dikeluarkan di

: Jakarta

Pada Tanggal

: 30 November

2022

REKTOR UNIVERSITAS BHAYANGKARA

Dr. Drs. BAMBANG KARSONO, S.H., M.M.
INSPEKTUR JENDERAL POLISI (PURN)

Tembusan:

- 1. Para Warek UBJ
- 2. Ka. Biro Administrasi Umum UBJ
- 3. Ka. Biro Keuangan UBJ